ARMY PUBLIC SCHOOL, AHILYANAGAR
DATESHEET FOR ANNUAL EXAMINATION (2025-26)

GRADE: VIII
DATE DAY GRADE —-VIII
29 Jan 2026 Thursday English Listening Skill Exam
+Regular school
30 Jan 2026 Friday Hindi & Sanskrit Listening Skill Exam
+Regular school
03 Feb 2026 Tuesday English Comprehension base Exam +Regular school
04 Feb 2026 Wednesday Mental Ability Exam +Regular school
05 Feb 2026 Thursday Hindi Comprehension base Exam +Regular school
07 Feb 2026 Saturday General Knowledge Written Exam +Regular school
07 March 2026 Saturday Marathi
08 March 2026 Sunday HOLIDAY
09 March 2026 Monday Sanskrit
10 March 2026 Tuesday PL
11 March 2026 Wednesday Science
12 March 2026 Thursday PL
13 March 2026 Friday Hindi
14 March 2026 Saturday PL
15 March 2026 Sunday HOLIDAY
16 March 2026 Monday Mathematics
17 March 2026 Tuesday PL
18 March 2026 Wednesday English
19 March 2026 Thursday PL
20 March 2026 SRk Social Science

Classes VI to VIII —

e Maximum marks OTBA 10 Mks + Transdisciplinary 10 Mks + Annual Exam 60/70 Mks.
School Reporting Time for students : 7:20 am.

Distribution of Answer sheets : 7:25 am

Distribution of Question Papers : 7:30 am

Question Paper Reading time : 7:30 am to 7:45 am

Writing time : 7:45 am to 10:45 am

Low achiever PTM on 23rd March 2026

Retest for Class VIII students failing in ANY subjects will start from 5th APRIL 2026

NOTE:
e Orientation for Parents on 28t March 2026 , Venue : Auditorium, Timing : 8:30 to
9:30 am followed by PTM in SW school campus from 10:00 am to 12:30 pm
e Attendance is mandatory.




GRADE VIII - SYLLABUS FOR ANNUAL EXAM (2025-26)

SUBJECTS CHAPTER NO CHAPTER NAME
ENGLISH HONEYDEW 6. Jody's Fawn
7. A Visit to Cambridge+When | set out for Lyonnese
8. A short monsoon diary + On the Grasshopper and Cricket
5. The Summit Within+ The School Boy
SUPPLEMENTARY | 6. The Fight 7. Jalebis
WRITING SKILLS | Essay Writing,Report Writing,Debate Writing,Article Writing
22. Conjunction, 24.Phrases,25. Clauses,27. Transformation of sentences 18.
GRAMMAR Subject - Verb Agreement  Punctuation, Synonyms,Antonyms, ldioms and
Proverbs, Collocation, Phrasal Verb, Unseen Passage
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MATHS CH 1. RATIONAL NUMBERS
CH 2. LINEAR EQUATIONS IN ONE VARIABLES
CH 3. UNDERSTANDING QUADRILATERALS
CH 4. DATA HANDLING
CH5. SQUARES & SQUARE ROOTS
CH 6. CUBES & CUBES ROOTS
CHT. COMPARING QUANTITIES
CH 8. ALGEBRAIC EXPRESSIONS & IDENTITIES
CHOo. MENSURATION
CH 10. EXPONENTS & POWERS
CH 11. DIRECT & INVERSE PROPORTIONS
CH12. FACTORISATION
CH 13. INTRODUCTION TO GRAPHS
SCIENCE Ch.2 Microorganisms: Friend and Foe
Ch.4 Combustion and flame
Ch.7 Reaching the Age of Adolescence
Ch.8 Force and Pressure
Ch.9 Friction
Ch.10 Sound
Ch.11 Chemical Effects of Electric Current
Ch.12 Some Natural Phenomena
Ch.13 Light




SOCIAL

SCIENCE History Ch 6 Civilising the Native, Educating the Nation
History Ch 7 Women, Caste and Reform
History Ch 8 Making of the National Movement
Civicsch 1 The Indian Constitution
Civicsch 3 Parliament and making of laws
Civics ch4 Judiciary
Civics Ch 5 Understanding Marginalisation
Civics Ch 6 Confronting Marginalisation
Civicsch 7 Public Facilities
Civicsch 8 Law and Social Justice
Geography ch 3 Agriculture
Geography Ch 4 Industries
Geography Ch 5 Human resources
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